PNZ 2018 Steel Challenge North Islands Overall by Division by Category

.22 Junior
1 171.31 29 Nathan Johnstone 22 Junior Ungraded New Zealand

Sunday, 18 March 2018 Overall by Division by Category Page 1 of 23



PNZ 2018 Steel Challenge North Islands Overall by Division by Category

.22 Senior
1 99.04 27 Greg Nowakowski 22 Senior Ungraded Australia
2 155.48 19 Julian Alai 22 Senior D Grade New Zealand

Sunday, 18 March 2018 Overall by Division by Category Page 2 of 23



PNZ 2018 Steel Challenge North Islands Overall by Division by Category

.22 Ladies
1 157.66 10 Mel Harvey 22 Ladies C Grade New Zealand

Sunday, 18 March 2018 Overall by Division by Category Page 3 of 23



PNZ 2018 Steel Challenge North Islands

.22

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

95.71

98.90
111.29
123.15
135.88
136.19
147.49
155.28

14
38
24

16
62
28
41

Phil Brown

Jono Mitchell

Matt Bullen

Sam Boyd

Stephen Donoghue
Boon Ong

Barry Johnstone
Kyle Scott

Sunday, 18 March 2018

General

.22
.22
22
.22
22
.22
.22
.22

Overall by Division by Category

General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General

Master
A Grade
B Grade
Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded
Ungraded
B Grade

New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand

Overall by Division by Category

Page 4 of 23



PNZ 2018 Steel Challenge North Islands Overall by Division by Category

.22 Rifle Junior
1 130.22 55 Jaidyn Foster .22 Rifle Junior Ungraded New Zealand

Sunday, 18 March 2018 Overall by Division by Category Page 5 of 23



PNZ 2018 Steel Challenge North Islands Overall by Division by Category

.22 Rifle Senior
1 115.06 77 Dave Read .22 Rifle Senior Ungraded New Zealand

Sunday, 18 March 2018 Overall by Division by Category Page 6 of 23



PNZ 2018 Steel Challenge North Islands Overall by Division by Category

.22 Rifle Super Senior
1 129.56 53 Buggs Foster .22 Rifle Super Senior Ungraded New Zealand

Sunday, 18 March 2018 Overall by Division by Category Page 7 of 23



PNZ 2018 Steel Challenge North Islands Overall by Division by Category

.22 Rifle Ladies
1 197.74 12 Mel Harvey .22 Rifle Ladies Ungraded New Zealand

Sunday, 18 March 2018 Overall by Division by Category Page 8 of 23



PNZ 2018 Steel Challenge North Islands Overall by Division by Category

.22 Rifle General

1 103.98 57 Colin Bell .22 Rifle General Ungraded New Zealand
2 109.92 6 Peter Vujcich .22 Rifle General Ungraded New Zealand
3 142.69 66 Rishi Vaswani .22 Rifle General Ungraded New Zealand
4 150.55 60 Mathew Templeton .22 Rifle General Ungraded New Zealand
5 162.28 50 Eben Fourie .22 Rifle General Ungraded New Zealand

Sunday, 18 March 2018 Overall by Division by Category Page 9 of 23



PNZ 2018 Steel Challenge North Islands Overall by Division by Category

Limited Junior
1 216.73 74 Tim Tanner Limited Junior Ungraded New Zealand

Sunday, 18 March 2018 Overall by Division by Category Page 10 of 23



PNZ 2018 Steel Challenge North Islands Overall by Division by Category

Limited Senior

1 154.29 78 Kelvin Carter Limited Senior C Grade New Zealand
2 196.82 63 Jeffrey Gordon Limited Senior Ungraded New Zealand
3 214.60 80 Greg Nowakoski Limited Senior Ungraded Australia

Sunday, 18 March 2018 Overall by Division by Category Page 11 of 23



PNZ 2018 Steel Challenge North Islands Overall by Division by Category

Limited Super Senior
1 187.52 51 Buggs Foster Limited Super Senior B Grade New Zealand
2 189.75 32 Neil Plank Limited Super Senior  Ungraded New Zealand

Sunday, 18 March 2018 Overall by Division by Category Page 12 of 23



PNZ 2018 Steel Challenge North Islands Overall by Division by Category

Limited Ladies
1 173.59 49 Pamela Fourie Limited Ladies Ungraded New Zealand

Sunday, 18 March 2018 Overall by Division by Category Page 13 of 23



PNZ 2018 Steel Challenge North Islands Overall by Division by Category

Limited General

1 128.60 8 David Steele Limited General A Grade New Zealand
2 135.61 37 Jono Mitchell Limited General C Grade New Zealand
3 150.91 34 Kurt Russell Limited General Ungraded New Zealand
4 153.69 35 Leonard Bridgeman Limited General D Grade New Zealand
5 154.77 58 Andrew Flemming Limited General C Grade New Zealand
6 16430 1 Sam Boyd Limited General C Grade New Zealand
7 17043 5 Peter Vujcich Limited General B Grade New Zealand
8 173.72 72 Glen Tanner Limited General Ungraded New Zealand
9 176.00 23 Matt Bullen Limited General D Grade New Zealand
10 189.58 71 Zachery Ong Limited General Ungraded New Zealand
11 190.43 31 Shanan Boyd Limited General Ungraded New Zealand
12 190.63 61 Boon Ong Limited General Ungraded New Zealand
13 198.27 30 Saul Boyd Limited General Ungraded New Zealand
14 228.42 40 Kyle Scott Limited General D Grade New Zealand
15 276.93 65 Rishi Vaswani Limited General Ungraded New Zealand
16 280.12 15 Stephen Donoghue Limited General D Grade New Zealand

Sunday, 18 March 2018 Overall by Division by Category Page 14 of 23



PNZ 2018 Steel Challenge North Islands Overall by Division by Category

Open Junior
1 234.67 75 Tim Tanner Open Junior Ungraded New Zealand

Sunday, 18 March 2018 Overall by Division by Category Page 15 of 23



PNZ 2018 Steel Challenge North Islands

Open

1 119.75
2 144.19
3 147.12
4 158.16
5 192.27

25
20
18
76
43

Greg Nowakoski
Dan Holmes
Julian Alai
Kelvin Carter
Barry Lewis

Sunday, 18 March 2018

Senior

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open

Overall by Division by Category

Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior

Ungraded
B Grade
C Grade
C Grade
C Grade

Australia

New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand

Overall by Division by Category

Page 16 of 23



PNZ 2018 Steel Challenge North Islands Overall by Division by Category

Open Ladies
1 179.99 48 Pamela Fourie Open Ladies Ungraded New Zealand

Sunday, 18 March 2018 Overall by Division by Category Page 17 of 23



PNZ 2018 Steel Challenge North Islands

Open

113.79
119.34
127.65
178.62
188.80
251.96
335.29

N OO BN R

13
56

73
64
21

David Steele
Phil Brown
Colin Bell
Peter Vujcich
Glen Tanner
Rishi Vaswani
Daniel Holmes

Sunday, 18 March 2018

General
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open

Overall by Division by Category

General
General
General
General
General
General
General

Master
Master
A Grade
C Grade
Ungraded
Ungraded
D Grade

New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand

Overall by Division by Category

Page 18 of 23



PNZ 2018 Steel Challenge North Islands Overall by Division by Category

Pistol Carbine Junior
1 154.27 54 Jaidyn Foster Pistol Carbine  Junior Ungraded New Zealand

Sunday, 18 March 2018 Overall by Division by Category Page 19 of 23



PNZ 2018 Steel Challenge North Islands Overall by Division by Category

Pistol Carbine Senior
1 120.94 44 Barry Lewis Pistol Carbine  Senior B Grade New Zealand

Sunday, 18 March 2018 Overall by Division by Category Page 20 of 23



PNZ 2018 Steel Challenge North Islands Overall by Division by Category

Pistol Carbine Super Senior

1 133.04 33 Neil Plank Pistol Carbine  Super Senior  C Grade New Zealand
2 159.64 52 Buggs Foster Pistol Carbine  Super Senior B Grade New Zealand
3 293.08 79 Hans Ramakers Pistol Carbine  Super Senior D Grade New Zealand

Sunday, 18 March 2018 Overall by Division by Category Page 21 of 23



PNZ 2018 Steel Challenge North Islands Overall by Division by Category

Pistol Carbine Ladies
1 121.43 11 Mel Harvey Pistol Carbine  Ladies C Grade New Zealand

Sunday, 18 March 2018 Overall by Division by Category Page 22 of 23



PNZ 2018 Steel Challenge North Islands

Pistol Carbine

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

94.56
107.60
108.50
108.75
110.41
111.10
130.45
135.60

36
59
39

42
22
17

David Steele
Leonard Bridgeman
Andrew Flemming
Jono Mitchell

Sam Boyd

Kyle Scott

Mike Skellern
Stephen Donoghue

Sunday, 18 March 2018

Pistol Carbine
Pistol Carbine
Pistol Carbine
Pistol Carbine
Pistol Carbine
Pistol Carbine
Pistol Carbine
Pistol Carbine

General
General
General
General
General
General
General
General

Overall by Division by Category

Overall by Division by Category

Master
C Grade
B Grade
B Grade
Ungraded
B Grade
C Grade
C Grade

New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand

Page 23 of 23



