### **Overall by Division by Category**

.22 Junior

1 171.31 29 Nathan Johnstone .22 Junior Ungraded New Zealand

.22			S	enior			
1	99.04	27	Greg Nowakowski	.22	Senior	Ungraded	Australia
2	155.48	19	Julian Alai	.22	Senior	D Grade	New Zealand

### **Overall by Division by Category**

.22 Ladies

1 157.66 10 Mel Harvey .22 Ladies C Grade New Zealand

.22			C	ieneral			
1	95.71	14	Phil Brown	.22	General	Master	New Zealand
2	98.90	38	Jono Mitchell	.22	General	A Grade	New Zealand
3	111.29	24	Matt Bullen	.22	General	B Grade	New Zealand
4	123.15	2	Sam Boyd	.22	General	Ungraded	New Zealand
5	135.88	16	Stephen Donoghue	.22	General	Ungraded	New Zealand
6	136.19	62	Boon Ong	.22	General	Ungraded	New Zealand
7	147.49	28	Barry Johnstone	.22	General	Ungraded	New Zealand
8	155.28	41	Kyle Scott	.22	General	B Grade	New Zealand

### **Overall by Division by Category**

.22 Rifle Junior

1 130.22 55 Jaidyn Foster .22 Rifle Junior Ungraded New Zealand

.22	Rifle			Senior					
1	115.06	77	Dave Read		.22 Rifle	Senior	Ungraded	New Zealand	

### **Overall by Division by Category**

.22 Rifle Super Senior

1 129.56 53 Buggs Foster .22 Rifle Super Senior Ungraded New Zealand

.22	Rifle			Ladies					
1	197.74	12	Mel Harvey		.22 Rifle	Ladies	Ungraded	New Zealand	

.22	.22 Rifle		(	General			
1	103.98	57	Colin Bell	.22 Rifle	General	Ungraded	New Zealand
2	109.92	6	Peter Vujcich	.22 Rifle	General	Ungraded	New Zealand
3	142.69	66	Rishi Vaswani	.22 Rifle	General	Ungraded	New Zealand
4	150.55	60	Mathew Templeton	.22 Rifle	General	Ungraded	New Zealand
5	162.28	50	Eben Fourie	.22 Rifle	General	Ungraded	New Zealand

### **Overall by Division by Category**

Limited Junior

1 216.73 74 Tim Tanner Limited Junior Ungraded New Zealand

Limi	ited			Senior			
1	154.29	78	Kelvin Carter	Limi	ted Senio	r C Grade	New Zealand
2	196.82	63	Jeffrey Gordon	Limi	ted Senio	r Ungraded	d New Zealand
3	214.60	80	Greg Nowakoski	Limi	ted Senio	r Ungradeo	d Australia

Limited				Super Senior					
1	187.52	51	Buggs Foster	Limited	Super Senior	B Grade	New Zealand		
2	189.75	32	Neil Plank	Limited	Super Senior	Ungraded	New Zealand		

Limi	ited			Ladies				
1	173 59	49	Pamela Fourie		Limited	Ladies	Ungraded	New Zealand

Limi	ted		Genera	I			
1	128.60	8	David Steele	Limited	General	A Grade	New Zealand
2	135.61	37	Jono Mitchell	Limited	General	C Grade	New Zealand
3	150.91	34	Kurt Russell	Limited	General	Ungraded	New Zealand
4	153.69	35	Leonard Bridgeman	Limited	General	D Grade	New Zealand
5	154.77	58	Andrew Flemming	Limited	General	C Grade	New Zealand
6	164.30	1	Sam Boyd	Limited	General	C Grade	New Zealand
7	170.43	5	Peter Vujcich	Limited	General	B Grade	New Zealand
8	173.72	72	Glen Tanner	Limited	General	Ungraded	New Zealand
9	176.00	23	Matt Bullen	Limited	General	D Grade	New Zealand
10	189.58	71	Zachery Ong	Limited	General	Ungraded	New Zealand
11	190.43	31	Shanan Boyd	Limited	General	Ungraded	New Zealand
12	190.63	61	Boon Ong	Limited	General	Ungraded	New Zealand
13	198.27	30	Saul Boyd	Limited	General	Ungraded	New Zealand
14	228.42	40	Kyle Scott	Limited	General	D Grade	New Zealand
15	276.93	65	Rishi Vaswani	Limited	General	Ungraded	New Zealand
16	280.12	15	Stephen Donoghue	Limited	General	D Grade	New Zealand

### **Overall by Division by Category**

Open Junior

1 234.67 75 Tim Tanner Open Junior Ungraded New Zealand

Ope	n			Senior			
1	119.75	25	Greg Nowakoski	Open	Senior	Ungraded	Australia
2	144.19	20	Dan Holmes	Open	Senior	B Grade	New Zealand
3	147.12	18	Julian Alai	Open	Senior	C Grade	New Zealand
4	158.16	76	Kelvin Carter	Open	Senior	C Grade	New Zealand
5	192 27	43	Barry Lewis	Onen	Senior	C Grade	New Zealand

### **Overall by Division by Category**

Open Ladies

1 179.99 48 Pamela Fourie Open Ladies Ungraded New Zealand

Ope	n			General			
1	113.79	7	David Steele	Open	General	Master	New Zealand
2	119.34	13	Phil Brown	Open	General	Master	New Zealand
3	127.65	56	Colin Bell	Open	General	A Grade	New Zealand
4	178.62	4	Peter Vujcich	Open	General	C Grade	New Zealand
5	188.80	73	Glen Tanner	Open	General	Ungraded	New Zealand
6	251.96	64	Rishi Vaswani	Open	General	Ungraded	New Zealand
7	335.29	21	Daniel Holmes	Open	General	D Grade	New Zealand

### **Overall by Division by Category**

**Pistol Carbine** 

Junior

1 154.27 54 Jaidyn Foster Pistol Carbine Junior Ungraded New Zealand

Pisto	ol Carbine		Senior				
1	120.94 44	Barry Lewis		Pistol Carbine	Senior	B Grade	New Zealand

Pistol Carbine			е		Super Senior			
	1	133.04	33	Neil Plank	Pistol Carbine	Super Senior	C Grade	New Zealand
	2	159.64	52	Buggs Foster	Pistol Carbine	Super Senior	B Grade	New Zealand
	3	293.08	79	Hans Ramakers	Pistol Carbine	Super Senior	D Grade	New Zealand

Pisto	ol Carbine	Ladie	s			
1	121.43 11 M	lel Harvey	Pistol Carbine	Ladies	C Grade	New Zealand

Pistol Carbine		е	Genera				
1	94.56	9	David Steele	Pistol Carbine	General	Master	New Zealand
2	107.60	36	Leonard Bridgeman	Pistol Carbine	General	C Grade	New Zealand
3	108.50	59	Andrew Flemming	Pistol Carbine	General	B Grade	New Zealand
4	108.75	39	Jono Mitchell	Pistol Carbine	General	B Grade	New Zealand
5	110.41	3	Sam Boyd	Pistol Carbine	General	Ungraded	New Zealand
6	111.10	42	Kyle Scott	Pistol Carbine	General	B Grade	New Zealand
7	130.45	22	Mike Skellern	Pistol Carbine	General	C Grade	New Zealand
8	135.60	17	Stephen Donoghue	Pistol Carbine	General	C Grade	New Zealand